Economic Development Corporation and V&K Construction, LLC for provision and

installation of a dumpster and dumpster enclosure to serve Seagoville Economic

Development Corporation properties located in Downtown Seagoville for a price not to

exceed twenty-five thousand two hundred fifty-seven dollars and zero cents ($25,257.00).

Resolution No. 2024-59

13. Consider a Resolution approving and ratifying a contract between the Seagoville

Economic Development Corporation And V&K Construction, LLC for repair, texturing and

painting of an exterior wall of the Seagoville Economic Development Corporation property

located at 111 N. Kaufman Street for a price not to exceed twenty-two thousand one

hundred eighty-seven dollars and fifty cents ($22,187.50).

Resolution No. 2024-60

Regular Agenda 

14. Discuss and consider a Resolution approving a Public Improvement District Policy.

Mr. McDaniel explained this is a baseline policy considering existing PIDs.

Councilmember Hernandez made a motion to approve item 14 seconded by Councilmember